
PC. Box 690. Jefferson City! Mo. 65102-0590

IN RE: (1U.\I<AN’IEL SERVICES. LLC TRACKING ID 426XQ3
I)13A (lARAN1EE TI ILL SEARCH
224 \V. MAIN ST.
130\VLI NG GREEN, MO 63334

VOLUNTARY FORFEITURE AGREEMENT

It i hereby agreed 1w Guarantee Seniecs. LLC dha Guarantee Title Search

- (IS and the 1) l\• ision of Consumer A Itairs of the Depart inent (it Coniinerce and

iNlilance as I ollou s:

II E RI AS. Chlora Lind Icy—Myers. IS the duly appointed Director oF the

I )epar melt ol COilimerce and Insurance. State of Missouri (hereinafter. ‘-Director’’ of’ the

‘‘I)e}larnleili’’). \\IlOse duties. jlursuallt to Chapters 374. 375 and 381. RS Mo. include the

supen sion and regulation ol the business of’ insurance:

\Vi Ii R[.AS. tIe Division of’ Consumer Atfait’s (‘‘Division’’) of the Department is

w ui in ei gal me prud uccrs and companies engaged in the btisnucss of insurance

ltn’sliant to Sections 374.0x5 and $74.1 90. RS\Io and is authorized by the Director to

er nunend cnlnrcellleni action under the laws dat ne to insurance:

WI I l RE AS, GTS curi’entlv holds an active license as a business eni icy prod ucer

[)EIAR’[N1ENT OF COMMERCE & INSURANCE



\viili the Department. pursuant to Chapter 375. RSMo:

Ii Li 1< hA S. the D vision has received information that (IFS cont tuned to cond net

I he business of title insurance without a ahd business entity prod ucer license issued by

tins Department. which is a violation of Sections 381.1 15.1, and 381.115.2(1). RSMo.

\ d d it ionallv. (I FS management knowingly conducted the business ol title insurance

ii hoot a valid business cut ty pi-od ucer license in violat ioa of Section 375. 14 1 .3. R SMo.

.nui such cond tict subjects (ITS to enforcement by’ the Director:

W H FRI A S. (ITS has been infonned of its right to counsel and of its right to

contest any attempt by’ the Depart ment to d isciphne its insurance prod ucer license, and

states hat ii uad erstand s its rights to contest any such actions:

AN I) WI-I LT< hA S. (ITS acknowledges and ad nuts for purposes of this Agreement

and or purposes ol any luture action by’ the Director or the Division based on any

additional violation of the insurance laws or regulations by (ITS. in which action the

i i rector ur I lie I) \ ision alleges t tat the violations described herein form part ot a course

ii eiiiid tict . a business pact ice, or other such series of similar vioat ions, or that future

tolat ions by (ITS are committed knowingly, intentionally or in conscious disregard of

the law, that (iTS continued to cond tier the business of insurance without a valid business

cut it v prod nccr license issued by this Depailment . which is a violation of Sections

AX 1.115.1, and 3Xl.115.21). lQSr\lo Additionally. (ITS management knowingly

cond ucted the business of title insurance without a valid business entity producer license

in iolation of Section 375.141.3. RSMo:

N C )W, TI I EREFORE. in lieu of any recommendation or initiation by the Division

of aim act ion based on the violations cited in this Agreement. and after beii ug afforded the

pport units’ to consult legal counsel, (ITS does hereby’ voluntarily and knowingly
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Nuirelider and forfeit the stun of one thousand eiuht htindred dollars (SI ,800.00L such

stun to be pad into I he State School I oneys Fund ptirstiant In Sections 374.046 and

5 4.2Xn. RSMn.

1 sital I stibmit this sum to the Department b\ cash er’s cheek or money order

inmtc pisiblc in the State School \lonevs Fund no later than October 25. 2023.

The parties agree that, should the Dnector or the Division in the future allege air

idiiiiiiil ioltio ut the insurance laws or regulations by (ITS, nothing iii this

,\L!rccineiti shall pieclucle the Director or the Division Irom introdticint (IFS’s

admissions contained in this Agreement as e\mdcncc that the acts described licrein omi

part oF a Louise ol condtict. a business practice. or other such series of similar violations.

or or pinpi ses of showing that such later alleged acts are committed knoxvinglv

intentionally or in conscious disregard oF the law.

/4
t)\lf 1) it-V z3

(3 tiawntec\Seivices. LLC
d ha (I tiara n tee Tb Ic S carch
By: Ann Elizabeth Patton
Its: Managing Member
NP X77367-f

it Ii t

___

Carrie (ouch, I )mrcctor
Di\ son of Consumer Affairs

l).\III):

______

Ictmiii: originimI to:
hclsca II mdi meyer

I isson ri f)cpni nent of Connnerce intl I nstnancc
Pt) HON 4(tt) I

(h bra [md 1ev—Myers.
Dcpini mciii ot (onmierce and insurance
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